2024 Dawes Road Cemeteries Price List Effective October 1 2024

ltem #	Item Name/Description	Price
Opening and Closing Fee	Standard casket(notexceeding 84incheslength,31incheswidth,24inchesheight).Locate,lay- out, excavate,provideloweringdevice,fill in,and level when weather and conditions permit, grassseed to reestablish lawn cover over gravesite. The service takesplace at a funeral home or other facility not located at the cemetery.	\$1300.00
Graveside Service	Entire service takes place at cemetery.	\$1300.00
Vault/Concrete Liner	To excavate additional width, length and depth to accommodate extra burial container, Includes Artificial Turf if requested	\$300.00
Artificial Turf	Artificial Turf Set up for Funerals without Vault.	\$50.00
Overtime	For each hour or part thereof for a service scheduled or actually starting on or after 3:00P.M. Overtime is added to Opening and Closing Fee	\$300.00
Sunday/Statutory Holiday Surcharge	For the hour commencing at 2:00PM in addition to Opening and Closing Fee	\$300.00
Single Adult Interment Rights	A single adult sized burial space in the cemetery which will allow for an upright monument as per cemetery by- laws	\$7000.00
Transfer of Interment Rights	To prepare new Interment Rights and update all records on file	\$500.00
Replacement of Lost Interment Rights	To verify original interment rights and issue a replacement Certificate of Interment Rights	\$250.00
Disinterment Fee	To Excavate down to lid of container holding remains and supervise removal of remains from cemetery lot, and then to backfill and rehabilitate cemetery lot	\$3500.00

Infant(0-12 Years Age)/Stillborn	When parents are members of member organization. When parents are otherwise considered part of general	No Fee
Burial Fee	community	\$400.00
Teen 13-18 Years Burial Fee	Parents must be members of member organization and have interment rights at cemetery.	\$1000.00
Single Monument Installation Fee	Any single upright monument, including pillow markers with maximum height of 3'0"	\$900.00
Sections A to S, and 101 to 115 Double Monument Installation Fee	Upright double monument with base width no greater than 5′0″	\$1600.00
Section 1 to 12A Double Monument Installation Fee	Upright double monument with base width 6'0"	\$1800.00
In Ground Marker up to 12"x14"x4"	Minimum marker size	\$300.00
In Ground Marker up to 14"x30"x4"	Standard single marker	\$600.00
Additional Care and Maintenance Fees as per Funeral Burial and Cremation Services Act	Monument less than 4'0" in any dimension Monument equal or greater than 4'0" Ground Marker less than 172 square inches Ground Marker greater than 172 square Pillow Marker	\$200.00 \$400.00 No charge \$100.00 \$200.00